2/25/02

EXPRESS MAIL EL869656756US

		77.7		_		
FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)	R	03-08-20	002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
OMB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					, wight arm	2 / I and I i min i i / i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
					Y	Y
To the Honorable Con	36 ttached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name ar	nd address of re	ceiving party(ies)	10 Land
Lucie L. Wellner			Name:	Syracuse Cl	nina Company	vi . T
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 디 Yes 경 No			Internal /	Address:		29/15
3. Nature of conveyance:			•			
🖄 Assignment		☐ Merger	Street Ac	dress: 25	900 Court Str	eet
☐ Security Agreement		☐ Change of Name		****	***	10001
Other		City:S	yracuse	State: NY	ZIP: 13221- 4820	
Execution Date: February 11, 2002			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CL Yes 🖄 No			
4. Application number(s) of	or palent num	ber(s):				
If this document is being	ig filed togeth	er with a new applicatio	n, the execution	date of the app	olication is: Februa	ry 11, 2002
A. Patent Application I	1		B. Pater	nt No /e)	1	
03/04/2002 BSAYASI1 00000307 2					9/1561	176
02 FC:581	40.00 BP				111261	70
		Additional numbers at	tached? C) Yes Ø	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Gregg W. Emch, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:			ర్ము Enclosed			
No contract the second			⊠ Auth	prized to be cha	irged to deposit ac ENCIES	count
Street Address: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub &			8. Deposit	account numbe	r:	
Porcello Co., L.P.A., P.O. Box 916				15-	-0825	
City: Toledo State: 0H ZIP: 43697 - 0916			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Gregg W. Emch					FC-3.	25,2002 Date
Name of Person Sig	gning Tota	il number of pages including	cover sheet, attach	ments, and docum	2 1	D419

02010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lucie L. Wellner, of 2795 Henneberry Road, Pompey, New York 13138, have invented a PLATE which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Syracuse China Company, of 2900 Court Street, Syracuse, New York 13221-4820, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Lucie L. Wellner, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, Syracuse China Company, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Lucie L. Wellner

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA

) **s**s.

On this \\'\' day of \(\frac{\frac{1}{2}\to \to \frac{1}{2}\to \frac{1}{2}\to \to \frac{1}{2}\to \

(SEAL)

Notary Public

TERRI L. CASE
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga CASTENT
No. 01CA6014868

No. 01CA6014868 TATALINI Commission ERIPE Pct042683年足AME: 0747

n Zellrun

RECORDED: 02/25/2002